#### 502714520 03/10/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2761128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PING CHOU LU	03/05/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAFERTECH, LLC	
Street Address:	5509 N.W. PARKER STREET	
City:	CAMAS	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98607	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14203095

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-744-2200

Email: idocketing@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO

Address Line 1: 750 B STREET Address Line 2: **SUITE 2900** 

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-4681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N1161-00054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW K. KLAPOETKE-REESE
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew K. Klapoetke-Reese/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 032396 FRAME: 0854 502714520

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. N1161-00054

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Ping Chou Lu of 600 SE 177th Avenue, Apartment W259, Vancouver, WA 98683, hereby declare that I am the inventor of the invention entitled THREADED DISPENSE NOZZLE AND ALIGNMENT METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PHOTORESIST AND OTHER FLUID COATERS described in non-provisional as filed herewith.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WaferTech, LLC, a Corporation, with its principal place of business located at 5509 N.W. Parker Street, Camas, WA 98607, duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said applications, said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and all national stage applications thereof, and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications claiming priority therefrom.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions,

1

DM2\4797278.1

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. N1161-00054

and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dated: 35 14

Ping Chan Lu
Ping Chou Lu

2

DM2\4797278.1

RECORDED: 03/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 032396 FRAME: 0856